FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

between
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
and
NEC CORPORATION OF AMERICA
for
SUPPORT SERVICES

THIS IS THE FIRST AMENDMENT (hereafter “First Amendment”) to the Agreement for Services of
Independent Contractor (hereafter “Contract’), made by and between the County of Santa Barbara, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter “COUNTY”), and NEC Corporation of America, a
Nevada corporation (hereafter ‘CONTRACTOR?).

WHEREAS, The Contract provides that the total Contract amount shall not exceed Four Million
Dollars ($4,000,000); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract to increase the Contract amount from Four
Million Dollars ($4,000,000) to an amount not to exceed Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00); and

WHEREAS, this First Amendment incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement
except as modified by this First Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

y Definitions. Capitalized terms used in this First Amendment, to the extent not otherwise
defined herein shall have the same meanings as in the Agreement.

2. Amendments.

Section A of Exhibit B — PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS is hereby amended to read as
follows: “For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement,
CONTRACTOR shall be paid a total contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not
to exceed $5,000,000.00

3. Counterparts. This First Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all of which
taken together shall constitute a single agreement between the parties.

4. ltis expressly understood that in all other respects, said terms and conditions of the Contract
shall be in full force and effect.




First Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County of
Santa Barbara and the NEC Corporation of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to be effective on the

date executed by COUNTY

ATTEST:

MONA MIYASATO,

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:

Deputy

COUNTY

By:

DAS WILLIAMS, CHAIR
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Dated:

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR: NEC

o i) Mttt S

Mlchael " Ventricelli, Jr
Director of Operations




